## Valid Permission to Enter/Leave The City of Gambell

To: WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

From: The City of Gambell, Mayor's Office

Date:

While COVID 19 Health Mandate is in effect signed and issued by Governor Mike Dunleavy to prevent the spread of Corona Virus Disease, ALL in-state travels be halted. Also personal travel is prohibited.

This is to protect the public health of Alaskans; to control the movement of individuals within Alaska to prevent, slow and otherwise disrupt the spread of the virus that causes COVID-19. ALL in-state travel between communities, whether resident, worker or visitor is PROHIBITED.

The individual(s) listed may return/leave the City of Gambell provided this is signed by the Mayor of the City of Gambell OR by the City Clerk. This is in collaboration with the other entities.

Upon returning to the City of Gambell, the individual(s) are to:

- 1. Shelter in Place
- 2. Remain at home and practice social distancing
- 3. Work from home as much as possible
- 4. Immediately isolate from members who are ill or sick
- 5. Refrain from public/private gatherings
- 6. State and local Law Enforcement are authorized to enforce individual compliance, Violators risk both Civil and Criminal Prosecution.

Please practice the health mandates for the safety and health of our community members. Thank you for your attention.

Mayor, City of Gambell	
OR	
City Clerk	